

Nassau County Purchasing

Staff Summary A-44-2021

Subject: Intellitech Jail Application (IMACS) Maintenance (RQIT21000068) Department: Department of Shared Services Office of Purchasina Department Head Name: Melissa Gallucci Department Head Signature ,

Date: June 7, 2021
Vendor Name: Intellitech Corporation
Contract Number: A-44-2021
Contract Manager Name: Kimberly Stanton

Propo	sed Leg	gislative Ad	ction	
То	Date	Approv al	Info	Other
Assgn Comm				
Rules Comm				
Full Leg				

	Internal	Approvals	
Date & Init.	Approval	Date & Init.	Approval
	Dept. Head		
b	Budget	MM 6/16/21	County Atty.
	Deputy C.E.	14W 7/21/A	County Exec.

Narrative

<u>Purpose:</u> To authorize and award a purchase order for the Maintenance of the Intellitech Jail Application (IMACS) for the Nassau County Correctional Facility; Term: 8/1/2021 – 8/9/2022.

<u>Discussion:</u> The Department of Shared Services, Office of Purchasing has determined that this is a sole source procurement. Intellitech Corporation is the sole vendor who manufactures, sells and distributes exclusively the annual licenses to use IMACS and provides the support and maintenance to this product. This product is used for booking inmates and all the information regarding their incarceration.

Impact on Funding: The maximum amount authorized under this purchase order shall be One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$194,500.) from General Funds (IT GEN 1430, DE5A5).

Recommendation: Department of Shared Services, Office of Purchasing recommends awarding a purchase order to Intellitech Corporation as the sole source provider.

ABPOOUTS.

LISVANTE W

COUNTY OF NASSAU

INTER - DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

TO:

CLERK OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

A-44-2021

FROM:

MELISSA GALLUCCI - COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

DATE:

JUNE 4, 2021

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION- DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

THIS RESOLUTION IS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AUTHORIZE AN AWARD AND TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE ORDER FOR THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$194,500.00) FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE INTELLITECH JAIL APPLICATION IMACS ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TO INTELLITECH CORPORATION.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED DOCUMENT ATTACHED HERETO IS FORWARDED FOR YOUR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SUBSEQUENT TRANSMITTAL TO THE RULES COMMITTEE FOR INCLUSION IN ITS AGENDA.

MELISSA GALLUCCI

COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

VB: gb

ENCL:

- (1) STAFF SUMMARY
- (2) DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
- (3) RESOLUTION
- (4) BID SUMMARY
- (5) BID PROPOSAL
- (6) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
- (7) RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD
- (8) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION FORM



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES
TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY AND INTELLITECH CORPORATION.

WHEREAS, the NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SHARED SERVICES, OFFICE OF PURCHASING is representing to the Rules Committee that the proposed award to <u>Intellitech Corporation</u> as a sole source provider and meets all specifications for the product described in the said contract as determined by the Commissioner of Shared Services.

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Shared Services is representing to the Rules

Committee that the proposed award to <u>Intellitech Corporation</u> is a sole source provider and meets all specifications for the product described in the said contract as determined by the Commissioner of Shared Services.

RESOLVED, that the Rules Committee of the Nassau County Legislature authorizes the Commissioner of Shared Services to award and execute the said Purchase Order with Intellitech Corporation.



COUNTY OF NASSAU

POLITICAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Has the vendor or any corporate officers of the vendor provided campaign contributions pursuant to the New York State Election Law in (a) the period beginning April 1, 2016 and ending on the date of this disclosure, or (b), beginning April 1, 2018, the period beginning two years prior to the date of this disclosure and ending on the date of this disclosure, to the campaign committees of any of the following Nassau County elected officials or to the campaign committees of any candidates for any of the following Nassau County elected offices: the County Executive, the County Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any County Legislator?

YES NO X If yes, to what campaign co	mmittee?
VERIFICATION: This section must be signed by a princ signatory of the firm for the purpose of executing Contract	ipal of the consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a s.
The undersigned affirms and so swears that he/she has rehis/her knowledge, true and accurate.	ead and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to
The undersigned further certifies and affirms that the conti	ribution(s) to the campaign committees identified above were
made freely and without duress, threat or any promise of a	a governmental benefit or in exchange for any benefit or
remuneration.	
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time ind	
John J. Jacobs [JOHN.JACOBS@INTELLITECHCORPOR	RATION.COM]
Dated: 05/13/2021 11:05:36 AM	Vendor: Intellitech Corporation
	Title: CEo



COUNTY OF NASSAU

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION AND DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization. The term "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any client to influence - or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, legislators or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Commission. Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, counsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.

none
2. List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New York State):
none
3. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the lobbyist is retained, employed or designated:
none
4. Describe lobbying activity conducted, or to be conducted, in Nassau County, and identify client(s) for each activity listed. See the last page for a complete description of lobbying activities.
none
5. The name of persons, organizations or governmental entities before whom the lobbyist expects to lobby:
none

6. If such lobbyist is retained or employed pursuant to a written agreement of retainer or employment, you must attach a copy of such document; and if agreement of retainer or employment is oral, attach a written statement of the substance thereof. If the written agreement of retainer or employment does not contain a signed authorization from the client by whom you have been authorized to lobby, separately attach such a written authorization from the client.

Page 1 of 3 Rev. 3-2016

7. Has the lobbyist/lobbying organization or any of its corporate New York State Election Law in (a) the period beginning (b), beginning April 1, 2018, the period beginning two years period bisclosure, to the campaign committees of any of the following Nassau Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any County Lea	April 1, 2016 and er rior to the date of th owing Nassau Cour I County elected off	nding on the date of this disclosure, or his disclosure and ending on the date of hty elected officials or to the campaign							
YES NO X If yes, to what campaign committee? If none, you must so state:									
	<u> </u>								
I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassa be posted on the County's website.	u County Departme	ent of Information Technology ("IT") to							
l also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.	ent or designation l	must give written notice to the County							
VERIFICATION: The undersigned affirms and so swears that statements and they are, to his/her knowledge, true and accurate		nd understood the foregoing							
The undersigned further certifies and affirms that the contribution(s) to the campaign committees listed above were made freely and without duress, threat or any promise of a governmental benefit or in exchange for any benefit or remuneration.									
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indica John Jacobs [JOHN.JACOBS@INTELLITECHCORPORATION NAME									
Dated: 05/14/2021 11:33:09 AM	Vendor:	Intellitech Corporation							
	Title:	CEO							

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature. or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation. or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals. bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

The term "lobbying" or "lobbying activities" does not include: Persons engaged in drafting legislation, rules, regulations or rates; persons advising clients and rendering opinions on proposed legislation, rules, regulations or rates, where such professional services are not otherwise connected with legislative or executive action on such legislation or administrative action on such rules, regulations or rates; newspapers and other periodicals and radio and television stations and owners and employees thereof, provided that their activities in connection with proposed legislation, rules, regulations or rates are limited to the publication or broadcast of news items, editorials or other comment, or paid advertisements; persons who participate as witnesses. attorneys or other representatives in public rule-making or ratemaking proceedings of a County agency, with respect to all participation by such persons who attempt to influence a County agency in an adjudicatory proceeding, as defined by § 102 of the New York State Administrative Procedure Act.

Page 3 of 3 Rev. 3-2016

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY, FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Date of birt		n jacob												
		30/196												
Home addr	ess: <u>112</u>	<u>:5 Paul</u>	lin Road											
City:	Poland			State/F	Provinc	e/Territo	ry: _(OH_	;	Zip/F	Posta	il Co	de:	44514
Country:	US													
Business A	ddress:		Intellitech	h Corporati	on									
City:	Poland			State/F	rovino	e/Territo	ry: (ОН		Zip/F	osta	I Co	de:	44514
Country	US													
Telephone:	3305091	1090												
Other prese	ent address	(es):												
City:	Poland			State/F	Provinc	ce/Territo	ry:			Zip/F	osta	l Co	de:	_ 44514
Country:	US													
Telephone	3305091	1090												
			•	numbers att			neck a	all ap	plic	able)			
Positions h			•		date of	f each (ch		all ap	plic	able)			
Positions h	eld in subm		•		date of	f each (ch Treasure	r	all ap	plic	able)			
Positions h President Chairman	eld in subm of Board	nitting b	ousiness ar		date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol	r lder	all ap 	plic	able)			
Positions h President Chairman c Chief Exec	eld in subm of Board . Officer	nitting b	•		date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretar	r lder	all ap	plic	able)			
Positions h President Chairman of Chief Exec Chief Finar	eld in subm of Board . Officer acial Officer	nitting b	ousiness ar		date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol	r lder	all ap	plic	able)			
Positions h President Chairman c Chief Exec	eld in subm of Board . Officer acial Officer	nitting b	ousiness ar		date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretar	r lder	all ap	plic	able)			
Positions h President Chairman of Chief Exec Chief Finar Vice Presid (Other)	eld in subm of Board . Officer ocial Officer lent	01/	ousiness ar /01/1997	nd starting o	date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretar Partner	er Ider y			able)			
Positions h President Chairman of Chief Exect Chief Finant Vice Presid (Other) Do you have	eld in subm of Board . Officer acial Officer lent	01/	/01/1997	nd starting o	date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretar Partner	er Ider y			able)			
Positions h President Chairman of Chief Exect Chief Finar Vice Presid (Other) Do you have YES X	eld in submonthing by the submon	01/	/01/1997	nd starting o	date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretar Partner	er Ider y			able)			
Positions h President Chairman of Chief Exect Chief Finant Vice Presid (Other) Do you have	eld in submonthing by the submon	01/	/01/1997	nd starting o	date of	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretar Partner	er Ider y			able)			
Positions heresident Chairman of Chief Exect Chief Finar Vice Presid (Other) Do you have YES X	eld in subm of Board . Officer acial Officer lent re an equity NO	olitting b	/01/1997 est in the bu	nd starting o	date of	Feach (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretary Partner	er Ider y stionr	naire?	?			y oth	ner tv	ne of
Positions here are there are	eld in submonth of Board Officer acial Officer lent The an equity NO per	olitting b	/01/1997 est in the build lif Yes, pro-	usiness sub ovide detail	omitting	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretary Partner	er Ider y stionr 	naire?	?	ase (or an			
Positions here are there are	eld in submonth of Board Officer acial Officer lent The an equity NO per	olitting b	ousiness ar /01/1997 est in the but If Yes, pro	nd starting o	emitting	f each (ch Treasure Sharehol Secretary Partner	er Ider y stionr 	naire?	?	ase (or an			

Page 1 of 5 Rev. 3-2016

	/ES		NO	>		If Yes, pro	vide deta	ils.					
L													
ult of	f any a	action ta	aken by	/ a go	ovei		ncy. Prov	ide a detail	ed respor	utomatically nse to all qu onnaire.			
						ou and/or a ncipal own			es or not	-for-profit o	ganizatio	ons listed	l in Sectio
	a.		debarre		an <u>r</u>	y governme	ent agenc	y from ente		contracts wi			tive action
k	b.		declare		se?_				•	ontract, and		-	
		taken.											
C	c.	limited		lure t	o m	eet pre-qua	alification	standards'	>	bid on a co			
		YES taken.	•] NO		X If ye	s, provide	э ап ехріап	auon or u	ne circumst	ances an	u correc	uve action
	d.	pendi	ng that	nded .coul	by a	any governi rmally deba	ment age ar or othe	ncy from ei	ntering int	o any contr siness's abil	act with i ity to bid	t; and/or or propo	is any act
		contra YES	act?	ОИ	Г	X If ye	s provida	e an explar	ation of t	ha circumet	ancae an	d correct	tivo action

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

	The Constant of the Constant o
а.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
o.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
Э.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NOX If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
∍.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

9.

to Questi- type of in	on 5, been vestigation	the subje by any g	provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization list ect of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation a government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and l rincipal owner or officer?	and/or any othe
YES	NO	X	If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective	e action taken.
		 		
In the nas	et 5 vaare l	have vou	or this husiness or any other affiliated business listed in respons	e to Question
	sanction imp		u or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to a	
had any s	sanction imp		s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to a	ny profession
had any s license h	sanction im _l eld?	posed as		ny profession
had any s license h	sanction im _l eld?	posed as	s a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to a	ny profession

Page 4 of 5

I, john jacobs	, hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form made	
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	subject me to criminal charges.
I, john jacobs	, hereby certify that I have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complet	
knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the Cour	
after the submission of this form; and that all information su	
information and belief. I understand that the County will rely	
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting busi	ness entity.
CERTIFICATION	
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SU	
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BID	
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARG	3ES.
Lata IIII and Orang and Bara	
Intellitech Corporation	
Name of submitting business	
Flootistics is a second and acutified at the date and time indi-	and a different
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indic	· ·
john jacobs [JOHN.JACOBS@INTELLITECHCORPORATI	Эм.сомј
250	
CEO	
Title	
05/14/2021 12:08:01 PM	
Date	

Page **5** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

Business History Form

The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the County, taking into consideration the reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the County, offers the best value to the County and who will best promote the public interest.

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this questionnaire. The questionnaire shall be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the firm, corporation or partnership submitting the Proposal.

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is "none" or "not-applicable." No blanks.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS).

Date:	05/1	3/2021					
1)	Proposer'	s Legal Name:	John J. Jaco	obs			
2)	Address	of Place of Business:	8544	Hickory Hill Dr.			
	City:	Poland		State/Province/Territo	ry: OH	Zip/Postal Code:	_44514
	Country:	US					
3)	Mailing A	ddress (if different):	8544 Hick	ory Hill Drive Suite 1			
	City:	Poland		State/Province/Territo	ry: OH	Zip/Postal Code:	44514
	Country:	US					
	Phone:	(330) 707-1090					
ſ	Does the	business own or ren	t its facilities	? Rent		If other, please provid	e details:
l							
4\	Dun and I	Prodetroet number	04240510	7			
4)		Bradstreet number:		r			
5)		D. Number: 34185		/D	utta a V		
6)	rne propo	oser is a: <u>Corporat</u>	10(1	(Desc	ribe)		
7)	Does this	husiness share offic	e snare sta	aff, or equipment exper	nses with any	other husiness?	
',	YES		· ·	provide details:		- other business:	
0)	D this	levelenen en en en en		h h i 0			
8)	YES This	business control one NO X If y		ner businesses? provide details:	-		
,							
9)	Does this	husiness have one	or more affil	iatee and/or is it a sub	sidiary of or	controlled by, any other	husingse2
<i>3)</i>	YES	NO X If y	es, please p	provide details:	Sidiary Or, Of	Controlled by, any other	Dusiness?
Page	1 of 6					Rev. 3	 3-2016

10)	other government entity terminated? YES NO X If yes, state the name of bonding agency, (if a bond), date, amount of bond and reason for such cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the termination (if a contract).
11)	Has the proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt? YES NO X If yes, state date, court jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets
12)	In the past five years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or officer of any affiliated business been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency, where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of an affiliated business. YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
13)	In the past 5 years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and local regulatory agencies? And/or, in the past 5 years, has any owner and/or officer of an affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and local regulatory agencies, for matters pertaining to that individual's position at or relationship to an affiliated business. YES NOX If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
14)	Has any current or former director, owner or officer or managerial employee of this business had, either before or during such person's employment, or since such employment if the charges pertained to events that allegedly occurred during the time of employment by the submitting business, and allegedly related to the conduct of that business: a) Any felony charge pending? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	b) Any misdemeanor charge pending? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other crime, an Page **2** of **6**

	element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	d) In the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	e) In the past 5 years, been found in violation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory provisions? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
5)	In the past (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated business had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held?
	YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
6)	For the past (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked 'YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
7	Conflict of Interest: a) Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, please expressly state "No conflict exists." (i) Any material financial relationships that your firm or any firm employee has that may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.
	No Conflict Exists
	(ii) Any family relationship that any employee of your firm has with any County public servant that may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.
	No Conflict Exists
	(iii) Any other matter that your firm believes may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County. No Conflict Exists
	<u> </u>

	Please describe any procedures your firm has, or would adopt, to assure the County that a conflict of interest would not exist for your firm in the future.
	if a conflict of interest should arise we would take the proper measures to correct the situation.
	de a resume or detailed description of the Proposer's professional qualifications, demonstrating extensive rience in your profession. Any prior similar experiences, and the results of these experiences, must be ified.
Have YES	you previously uploaded the below information under in the Document Vault? NO X
Is the	proposer an individual? NO X Should the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:
i) [Date of formation; 09/01/1997
ii)	Name, addresses, and position of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including shareholders, members, general or limited partner. If none, explain. John J. Jacobs
iii) "	Is with a financial interest in the company have been attached
	Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain.
l ficers a	Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain. John J. Jacobs nd directors from this company have been attached.
ficers a	John J. Jacobs
	John J. Jacobs nd directors from this company have been attached. State of incorporation (if applicable);
iv)	John J. Jacobs Ind directors from this company have been attached. State of incorporation (if applicable); OH The number of employees in the firm;
iv) v)	John J. Jacobs Ind directors from this company have been attached. State of incorporation (if applicable); OH The number of employees in the firm; 15 Annual revenue of firm;
iv) v) vi)	John J. Jacobs Indicators from this company have been attached. State of incorporation (if applicable); OH The number of employees in the firm; 15 Annual revenue of firm; 4000000 Summary of relevant accomplishments
iv) v) vi) vii)	John J. Jacobs Ind directors from this company have been attached. State of incorporation (if applicable); OH The number of employees in the firm; 15 Annual revenue of firm; 4000000 Summary of relevant accomplishments successfully installed over 300 users

Page 4 of 6 Rev. 3-2016

	- AU		
	nd addresses for no fewer than three r are qualified to evaluate the Proposer's		
Company	Mahoning County Sheriff's Office		
Contact Person			THE WITH MICHIGAN TO A STREET
Address	110 5th Avenue		
City	Youngstown	State/Province/Territory	ОН
Country	US		
Telephone	(330) 480-4938		
Fax#			
E-Mail Address	Kountz, Kenneth <kkountz@sheriff.ma< td=""><td>ahoning.oh.us></td><td></td></kkountz@sheriff.ma<>	ahoning.oh.us>	
		_	
Company	Tulsa County Sheriff's Office		
Contact Person	Daniel Lutz		
Address	300 N, Denver Ave		
City	Tulsa	State/Province/Territory	OK
Country	US		
Telephone	(918) 596-5625		
Fax#			
E-Mail Address	Daniel Lutz <dlutz@tcso.org></dlutz@tcso.org>		
Campanu	Franklin County Shariffs Office		
Company Contact Person	Franklin County Sheriff's Office Shanon Crowther		
Contact Person Address	370 South Front Street		
City	Columbus	State/Province/Territory	ОН
Country	US	State/i Tovince/ i enitory	OH
Telephone	(614) 525-3014		
Fax #	(014) 020-0014		
	Crowther, Shanon E. <secrowth@fran< td=""><td>aklineountvohio gov></td><td>TAMEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN</td></secrowth@fran<>	aklineountvohio gov>	TAMEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
L-IVIAII AUUI 688	Orowiner, Shahon E. Secrowinghan	ikanoodiityoillo,gov/	

C.

D.

I, John J. Jacobs willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form ma	, hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	
	, hereby certify that I have read and understand all the e answers to each item therein to the best of my ty in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information
CERTIFICATION	
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAQUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SU WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BID MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARC	IBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE OS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
Name of submitting business: Intellitech Corporation	
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indic John J. Jacobs [JOHN.JACOBS@INTELLITECHCORPORA	
CEO	
Title	
05/26/2021 09:55:48 AM	
Date	

Page 6 of 6

COUNTY OF NASSAU

CONSULTANT'S, CONTRACTOR'S AND VENDOR'S DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name of the	Entity: Intellitech Corporation
Address: 854	l4 Hickory Hill Drive Ste #1,
City: Poland	State/Province/Territory: OH Zip/Postal Code: 44514
Country: US	3
2. Entity's Vend	or Identification Number: 341853744
3. Type of Busir	ness: Closely Held Corp (specify)
body, all partne	nd addresses of all principals; that is, all individuals serving on the Board of Directors or comparable rs and limited partners, all corporate officers, all parties of Joint Ventures, and all members and ed liability companies (attach additional sheets if necessary):
No principals ha	ve been attached to this form.
individual, list th	nd addresses of all shareholders, members, or partners of the firm. If the shareholder is not an ne individual shareholders/partners/members. If a Publicly held Corporation, include a copy of the ampleting this section.
John Jacobs	
6. List all affiliat "None"). Attach performance of	s, members, or partners have been attached to this form. The dand related companies and their relationship to the firm entered on line 1. above (if none, enter a separate disclosure form for each affiliated or subsidiary company that may take part in the this contract. Such disclosure shall be updated to include affiliated or subsidiary companies not osed that participate in the performance of the contract.
none	
"None." The ter to influence - or legislators or co Commission. S property subject employee, cour	ists whose services were utilized at any stage in this matter (i.e., pre-bid, bid, post-bid, etc.). If none, enter m "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any client promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, ommittees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real at to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, asel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.
	Are there lobbyists involved in this matter? /ES NO _X
۲(a) Name, title, business address and telephone number of lobbyist(s):
L	
<u> </u>	b) Describe lobbying activity of each lobbyist. See below for a complete description of lobbying activities.

Г	York State):
. [VERIFICATION: This section must be signed by a principal of the consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a natory of the firm for the purpose of executing Contracts. e undersigned affirms and so swears that he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to /her knowledge, true and accurate. ectronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: n jacobs [JOHN.JACOBS@INTELLITECHCORPORATION.COM]
•	•
Dated:	05/14/2021 12:10:24 PM

(c) List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New

Title:

CEO

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission, with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

REQUISITION

RQIT21000068 02/JUN/2021

VENDOR: REQUISITIONER:

INTELLITECH CORFORATION IT DEFARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECH

8544 HICKORY HILL 240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD

SUITE 1 6TH FLOOR

POLAND OH 44514 MINEOLA NY 11501

S.BARNETT/MARY MAHONEY

TEL: (330)707-1090 TEL: (516)571-3159
FAX: (330)707-1099 FAX: (516)571-3918

TTEM DESCRIPTION QTY U/M UNIT COST TOTAL

001 920-07 1.00 EA 194,500.0000 194,500.00

APPLICATIONS SOFTWARE FOR MICROCOMPUTER SYSTEMS

QUOTE: 2021-1661

ANNUAL LICENSES TO USE IMACS AND SUPPORT FROM 8/10/2021 - 8/9/2022

SEND LICENSE KEY(S) TO ANDREW LESTER: ALESTER@NASSAUCOUNTYNY.GOV

.....

BILL TO: I.T. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD 6TH FLOOR

MINEOLA, NY, 11501

EMAIL TO: ITACCOUNTING@NASSAUCOUNTYNY.GOV

ESTIMATED TOTAL:

194,500.00



330.707.1090 Voice | 330.707.1099 Fax | 8544 Hickory Hill Drive, Poland, OH 44514 www.intellitechcorporation.com

Invoice Number:

2021-1661

Invoice Date:

Mar 27, 2021

INVOICE

Page:

1

Bill To:

Nassau County
Dept of Information Technology
240 Old Country Road
Mineola, NY 11501

Ship to:

Nassau County Dept of Information Technology 240 Old Country Road Mineola, NY 11501

Customer ID	Customer PO	Paymen	t Terms
NASSAU		Prep	
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
	US Mail		

Quantity Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Annual Licenses to use IMACS and	194,500.00	194,500.00
	Support from August 10, 2021 through		
	August 9, 2022		
		ļ	
			Δ
			OK to
			ok to pay mmaham 3/30/2021
			3 3 3
			1/20/505/
	Subtotal		194,500.00
	Sales Tax		
	Total Invoice Amount		194,500.00
eck/Credit Memo No:	Payment/Credit Applied		
	TOTAL		194,500.00



330.707.1090 Voice | 330.707.1099 Fax | 8544 Hickory Hill Drive, Poland, OH 44514 | www.intellitechcorp.com

April 8, 2021

Nassau County Sheriff's Department 100 Carman Ave East Meadow, NY 11554

RE: Sole Source

Dear Nassau County Sheriff's Department:

Intellitech Corporation owns, develops, distributes, and supports the Intellitech Corporation suite of criminal justice software solutions. The IMACS jail management system used by Nassau County is included in this suite.

Intellitech Corporation is the sole source and provider of this solution.

Please do not hesitate to call with any questions.

f Sweeney

Best Regards,

Jeff Sweeney Vice President

Intellitech Corporation

(330) 707-1090



Thanks adding Kim

Kim pls acknowledge receipt.

Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 11, 2021, at 3:24 PM, Roubian, Henry hroubian@nassaucountyny.gov wrote:

Hi Nancy,

The NCSD relies on the Intellitec IMACS JMS system for all current and historical information of each inmate's incarceration. The system is not stable and requires frequent technical support and upgrades provided by the vendor Intellitec. This support could be during an emergency system crash or glitch, or could be supporting a new effort or upgrade to one or more facets of the JMS. From the time of admission to the time of discharge, all significant aspects of the inmate's journey are recorded in the JMS to include housing locations, incidents, infractions, gang affiliation, mental observation status, previous NCCC history and other alerts such as no-contacts.

In short the JMS is the heart of the Correctional Center's information system and is in need of active support and system management.

I hope this helps, if not kindly guide me

Henry

From: Stanton, Nancy < nstanton@nassaucountyny.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 11, 2021 10:13 AM

To: Stanton, Kimberly < kstanton@nassaucountyny.gov >; Roubian, Henry

<hroubian@nassaucountyny.gov>

Subject: RE: A-44-21 / Intellitech Corp. (RQIT21000068)

Henry in order to move along this request for annual maintenance, Purchsin gneeds a justification memo from the dept.

Pls provide ASAP

thanks

From: Stanton, Kimberly < kstanton@nassaucountyny.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 11, 2021 10:01 AM

To: Stanton, Nancy <<u>nstanton@nassaucountyny.gov</u>>
Subject: FW: A-44-21 / Intellitech Corp. (RQIT21000068)

Good morning,

In order to proceed, Robert is looking for a justification memo, justifying the need for the system/services.

Regards,

Kimberly Stanton

Nassau County Office of Purchasing 1 West Street

Mineola, NY 11501 Phone: 516-571-6679 Fax: 516-571-4263

Email: kstanton@nassaucountyny.gov

<image001.jpg></mage002.jpg>

From: Cleary, Robert < RCleary@nassaucountyny.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 5:30 PM

To: Stanton, Kimberly < kstanton@nassaucountyny.gov cc: Colasurdo@nassaucountyny.gov kstanton@nassaucountyny.gov cc: Colasurdo@nassaucountyny.gov kstanton@nassaucountyny.gov cc: Colasurdo@nassaucountyny.gov kstanton@nassaucountyny.gov kstanton.gov ks

Subject: A-44-21 / Intellitech Corp.

Hi Kim,

I reviewed the package and found no issues except that the department needs to provide an email or memo justifying the need for the system/services.

Thank you,

Robert

Robert Cleary
Chief Procurement and Compliance Officer
Nassau County
One West Street
Mineola, NY 11501
(516) 571-1939
rcleary@nassaucountyny.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This transmission (including any attachments) may contain confidential information, privileged material (including material protected by the attorney-client or other applicable privileges), or constitute non-public information. Any use of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately reply to the sender and delete this information from your system. Use, dissemination, distribution, or reproduction of this transmission by unintended recipients is not authorized and may be unlawful.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/18/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER Kimberly Cervone RSC Insurance Brokerage, Inc. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No): 8150 Market Street kcervone@risk-strategies.com ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# Youngstown OH 44512 Travelers Commercial Ins Co 36137 INSURER A: INSURED Lloyd's of London INSURER B : Intellitech Corporation INSURER C : PO Box 5009 INSURER D: INSURER E: Poland OH 44514 INSURER F : COVERAGES **CERTIFICATE NUMBER:** 21-22 Master **REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) 6805F05759821 02/02/2021 02/02/2022 1.000.000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURÝ \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO-JECT X POLICY 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: \$ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT ANY AUTO \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY Α SCHEDULED BA8L42413920 09/04/2020 09/04/2021 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) AUTOS NON-OWNED \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ AUTOS ONLY \$ UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR 2,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE Α **EXCESS LIAB** CUP5F058847 02/02/2021 02/02/2022 CLAIMS-MADE 2,000,000 AGGREGATE 5,000 DED | RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION X PER STATUTE Florida AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) 100,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT UB9K91404A20 NIA 10/01/2020 10/01/2021 100.000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 500,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT Ea Occurrence 2,000,000 Professional Liability В W2044C200401 09/27/2020 09/27/2021 Aggregate 2,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Additional insured status is provided to Nassau County on the General Liability, Automobile Liability and Umbrella coverages per the additional insured forms included within the policy. This document neither affirmatively nor negatively amends, extends or alters the terms of or the coverage afforded by the policy referenced herein. **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Nassau County 1 West Street AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Mineola

NY 11501